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Total # of players 1072 % of Total Players

# of players over 999,999 pts 21 1.96%
# of players over 1,999,999 pts 4 0.37%
# of players over 2,999,999 pts 2 0.19%
# of players over 3,999,999 pts 1 0.09%

# of players over 4,999,999 pts 0 0.00%

# of players over 5,999,999 pts 0 0.00%

# of players over 6,999,999 pts 0 0.00%

# of players over 7,999,999 pts 0 0.00%
# of players over 8,999,999 pts 0 0.00%

# of players over 9,999,999 pts 0 0.00%
# of players over 10,999,999 pts 0 0.00%

# of players over 11,999,999 pts 0 0.00%

Here's a bit of information on the players included in this file. See where you stand.

It includes a Top 100 P+ list and a Top 250 P+ list reflecting where all the players stand 

with all the other players listed in this workbook. These lists are a bit different than the 

past other metro files I've handled, as they are based on the top 40 per site, instead of 

the top 50 per site and they also show the players where they compare, to the position 

where other players stand at their respective home site.

It also includes an address sheet reflecting all the site's particulars, including the site 

power page URL (Excel format only), and is sorted by the highest number of points.

All data is provided with thanks, from information pulled off of BT/NTN's web site.

This workbook includes the Top 40 P+ Players lists for all the local sites in the United 

Kingdom.  The top of the sheet provides location details and where the site stands 

overall in trivia and Casino play, compared to the rest of the sites in the system.

Explanation of what's in this workbook
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Top 100 Players

1 PAUL W 4,191,800 Two Sawyer 68 EMMA 407,800 Star Inn
2 STICK 3,529,100 Windmill-Swindon 69 CLOG 403,700 Pavillion
3 BARB 2,497,300 Windmill-Swindon 70 JACK 391,100 Railway Hotel
4 PHIL 2,330,500 Pavillion 71 VAL 389,500 Windmill-Swindon
5 CAT 1,834,500 Railway Hotel 72 COLIN 386,300 Jolly Colliers
6 KEN 1,772,100 Five Bells 73 MIKE 377,700 Railway Hotel
7 WAH 1,630,000 Two Sawyer 74 SKYRAT 373,000 Railway Hotel
8 JEZ 1,437,700 Hop & Kilderkins 75 JJ 372,700 Woodlands Edge
9 AVIE 1,301,900 Bear Tavern 76 DAZMO 372,400 Railway Hotel

10 SAFC 1,246,800 Windmill-Swindon 77 CATS 363,400 Windmill-Swindon
11 SEAN 1,229,500 Two Sawyer 78 GUVNOR 362,900 Railway Hotel
12 GMEN 1,223,600 Five Bells 79 PATDOE 356,800 Queens Head
13 NAGBAG 1,213,100 Hop & Kilderkins 80 JAN 349,200 Windmill-Swindon
14 BOB 1,201,900 Hop & Kilderkins 81 VAL 345,600 Woodlands Edge
15 GERRY 1,195,200 County Arms 82 TURK 343,400 County Arms
16 MCFC 1,166,700 Windmill-Swindon 83 MRTWIG 343,400 Windmill-Swindon
17 SHARK 1,155,000 Two Sawyer 84 TERRY 326,000 Horns Tavern
18 ROBBO 1,150,700 County Arms 85 DODI 325,400 Queens Head
19 TREBOR 1,131,700 Railway Hotel 86 TOF 321,800 Railway Hotel
20 CLAY 1,070,100 Five Bells 87 KIWI 318,200 Windmill-Swindon
21 BLADES 1,008,500 Windmill-Swindon 88 TEZ 314,600 Jolly Colliers
22 RLC 993,000 Windmill-Swindon 89 HEARTS 313,500 County Arms
23 GAZ 945,600 Railway Hotel 90 DAN 299,600 County Arms
24 STICK 903,300 Woodlands Edge 91 BEN K 294,500 County Arms
25 PAUL 876,500 Pavillion 92 COLIN 294,500 Star Inn
26 YAFFLE 866,600 Five Bells 93 JFB 293,100 Five Bells
27 WALLY 860,500 Hop & Kilderkins 94 FOX 289,800 Hop & Kilderkins
28 MIKE 791,300 Two Sawyer 95 KATZE 287,700 Cross Keys
29 JIP 751,700 Railway Hotel 96 SARA 287,600 Cross Keys
30 DAVE 730,800 Windmill-Swindon 97 DARKST 285,000 Cavalier Tavern
31 WOMBLE 729,500 Windmill-Swindon 98 JANE 283,100 Cavalier Tavern
32 TIM 699,800 Windmill-Swindon 99 TAZMAN 283,100 Hop & Kilderkins
33 DAVID 698,500 Five Bells 100 NEIL 282,700 Bear Tavern
34 GHOST 675,300 Bear Tavern
35 AL 671,100 Railway Hotel 1 16
36 DREW 670,400 Railway Hotel 2 16
37 PAUL C 665,600 Five Bells 3 12
38 KIWI 664,500 Hop & Kilderkins 4 10
39 TID 661,400 Railway Hotel 5 7
40 DALE 659,100 Star Inn 6 7
41 SAUL 613,900 County Arms 7 5
42 JJ 606,500 Five Bells 8 5
43 LOL 604,100 Railway Hotel 9 5
44 ZANE 596,600 Bear Tavern 10 4
45 B BOY 592,700 Windmill-Swindon 11 3
46 BANDJ 563,400 Windmill-Swindon 12 3
47 STUPID 561,000 Two Sawyer 13 3
48 PETE X 554,000 Two Sawyer 14 2
49 TES 546,200 Five Bells 15 2
50 PETER 536,100 Horns Tavern 16 0
51 EWOK 534,800 Cross Keys 17 0
52 DARREN 520,500 Pavillion 18 0
53 PLONK 496,800 County Arms 19 0
54 DEDA 495,300 Bear Tavern 20 0
55 MAY 492,900 Queens Head 21 0
56 ODEL 488,400 Queens Head 22 0
57 RON 482,200 Cavalier Tavern 23 0
58 WALLY 474,000 Cavalier Tavern 24 0
59 OSSIE 472,300 Five Bells 25 0
60 PETES 446,400 County Arms 26 0
61 EDDIE 446,100 Queens Head 27 0
62 JOHN 442,700 Railway Hotel 28 0
63 GUS 437,700 County Arms 29 0
64 SLY 431,600 County Arms 30 0
65 CJ 429,300 Railway Hotel 31 0
66 ADAM 416,300 County Arms 282,600 100
67 PAUL B 409,200 Cavalier Tavern

Note - Not all sites with a "0" Count are shown

# of listings per site in the Top 100 list

Shoulder of the Mutton
Sunshine Inn

Swan Inn

Hop & Kilderkins

Bar Sport-Walsall
Endbutt

Queens Head

Jolly Colliers

Cavalier Tavern

Font Colors represent P+ Points Level

Cross Keys

Total # Over

Railway Hotel
Windmill-Swindon

Goodrest Tavern

Bar Sport-Rugby

Bar Sport-Cannock

County Arms
Five Bells

Gate Inn

Head of Steam

Frog and Fiddle

Bar Sport-Loughborough

Horns Tavern

Tern

Two Sawyer
Bear Tavern

Queen of Spades
Rose and Crown

Market Tavern

Star Inn
Woodlands Edge

Pavillion
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Top 250 Players

1 PAUL W 4,191,800 Two Sawyer 68 EMMA 407,800 Star Inn
2 STICK 3,529,100 Windmill-Swindon 69 CLOG 403,700 Pavillion
3 BARB 2,497,300 Windmill-Swindon 70 JACK 391,100 Railway Hotel
4 PHIL 2,330,500 Pavillion 71 VAL 389,500 Windmill-Swindon
5 CAT 1,834,500 Railway Hotel 72 COLIN 386,300 Jolly Colliers
6 KEN 1,772,100 Five Bells 73 MIKE 377,700 Railway Hotel
7 WAH 1,630,000 Two Sawyer 74 SKYRAT 373,000 Railway Hotel
8 JEZ 1,437,700 Hop & Kilderkins 75 JJ 372,700 Woodlands Edge
9 AVIE 1,301,900 Bear Tavern 76 DAZMO 372,400 Railway Hotel

10 SAFC 1,246,800 Windmill-Swindon 77 CATS 363,400 Windmill-Swindon
11 SEAN 1,229,500 Two Sawyer 78 GUVNOR 362,900 Railway Hotel
12 GMEN 1,223,600 Five Bells 79 PATDOE 356,800 Queens Head
13 NAGBAG 1,213,100 Hop & Kilderkins 80 JAN 349,200 Windmill-Swindon
14 BOB 1,201,900 Hop & Kilderkins 81 VAL 345,600 Woodlands Edge
15 GERRY 1,195,200 County Arms 82 TURK 343,400 County Arms
16 MCFC 1,166,700 Windmill-Swindon 83 MRTWIG 343,400 Windmill-Swindon
17 SHARK 1,155,000 Two Sawyer 84 TERRY 326,000 Horns Tavern
18 ROBBO 1,150,700 County Arms 85 DODI 325,400 Queens Head
19 TREBOR 1,131,700 Railway Hotel 86 TOF 321,800 Railway Hotel
20 CLAY 1,070,100 Five Bells 87 KIWI 318,200 Windmill-Swindon
21 BLADES 1,008,500 Windmill-Swindon 88 TEZ 314,600 Jolly Colliers
22 RLC 993,000 Windmill-Swindon 89 HEARTS 313,500 County Arms
23 GAZ 945,600 Railway Hotel 90 DAN 299,600 County Arms
24 STICK 903,300 Woodlands Edge 91 BEN K 294,500 County Arms
25 PAUL 876,500 Pavillion 92 COLIN 294,500 Star Inn
26 YAFFLE 866,600 Five Bells 93 JFB 293,100 Five Bells
27 WALLY 860,500 Hop & Kilderkins 94 FOX 289,800 Hop & Kilderkins
28 MIKE 791,300 Two Sawyer 95 KATZE 287,700 Cross Keys
29 JIP 751,700 Railway Hotel 96 SARA 287,600 Cross Keys
30 DAVE 730,800 Windmill-Swindon 97 DARKST 285,000 Cavalier Tavern
31 WOMBLE 729,500 Windmill-Swindon 98 JANE 283,100 Cavalier Tavern
32 TIM 699,800 Windmill-Swindon 99 TAZMAN 283,100 Hop & Kilderkins
33 DAVID 698,500 Five Bells 100 NEIL 282,700 Bear Tavern
34 GHOST 675,300 Bear Tavern 101 MEF 278,500 Pavillion
35 AL 671,100 Railway Hotel 102 WELLO 275,800 Bar Sport-Walsall
36 DREW 670,400 Railway Hotel 103 DEANO 275,400 Jolly Colliers
37 PAUL C 665,600 Five Bells 104 FLASH 272,500 Windmill-Swindon
38 KIWI 664,500 Hop & Kilderkins 105 PARDEW 270,600 Hop & Kilderkins
39 TID 661,400 Railway Hotel 106 STE 269,800 Market Tavern
40 DALE 659,100 Star Inn 107 FIN 269,700 Queens Head
41 SAUL 613,900 County Arms 108 LJ 268,400 Railway Hotel
42 JJ 606,500 Five Bells 109 KYE 268,400 Railway Hotel
43 LOL 604,100 Railway Hotel 110 PAT 265,600 Cross Keys
44 ZANE 596,600 Bear Tavern 111 SEEDIE 264,500 Cross Keys
45 B BOY 592,700 Windmill-Swindon 112 TREVOR 260,500 Five Bells
46 BANDJ 563,400 Windmill-Swindon 113 DUMBO 259,300 Windmill-Swindon
47 STUPID 561,000 Two Sawyer 114 DC N H 258,500 Windmill-Swindon
48 PETE X 554,000 Two Sawyer 115 KEITH 258,000 Five Bells
49 TES 546,200 Five Bells 116 PSTARS 254,500 Cavalier Tavern
50 PETER 536,100 Horns Tavern 117 TIMIAN 249,000 Hop & Kilderkins
51 EWOK 534,800 Cross Keys 118 TONY M 248,500 Five Bells
52 DARREN 520,500 Pavillion 119 COL 247,600 County Arms
53 PLONK 496,800 County Arms 120 CHRIS 247,300 Two Sawyer
54 DEDA 495,300 Bear Tavern 121 BELOU 244,500 Railway Hotel
55 MAY 492,900 Queens Head 122 PAULO 240,500 Bear Tavern
56 ODEL 488,400 Queens Head 123 KAZ 240,400 Windmill-Swindon
57 RON 482,200 Cavalier Tavern 124 FROSTY 236,500 Windmill-Swindon
58 WALLY 474,000 Cavalier Tavern 125 BOYESY 235,400 Goodrest Tavern
59 OSSIE 472,300 Five Bells 126 JAM 233,600 Bear Tavern
60 PETES 446,400 County Arms 127 DAMO 232,600 Cross Keys
61 EDDIE 446,100 Queens Head 128 SMIFFY 231,700 County Arms
62 JOHN 442,700 Railway Hotel 129 MIKE 231,600 Windmill-Swindon
63 GUS 437,700 County Arms 130 MEL XX 228,900 Bear Tavern
64 SLY 431,600 County Arms 131 STEFIE 225,900 County Arms
65 CJ 429,300 Railway Hotel 132 YANA 217,400 Queens Head
66 ADAM 416,300 County Arms 133 SADIE 216,300 Five Bells
67 PAUL B 409,200 Cavalier Tavern 134 SANDY 215,300 Bear Tavern
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Top 250 Players

135 MAGS 213,200 Queen of Spades 202 WILKO 139,300 Star Inn
136 MABEL 212,900 Market Tavern 203 NICKY 138,500 County Arms
137 MAL 212,100 County Arms 204 SECRET 137,800 Railway Hotel
138 LORDY 210,500 Tern 205 DEVIL 137,000 County Arms
139 HOWARD 209,500 Two Sawyer 206 MATT 136,200 County Arms
140 NITSUJ 208,200 Railway Hotel 207 GAZSKI 136,100 Railway Hotel
141 JOKER 208,100 Woodlands Edge 208 CLARE 135,000 Hop & Kilderkins
142 EZZA 207,600 Five Bells 209 JODAN 133,000 Jolly Colliers
143 PAT 206,600 Horns Tavern 210 MEGAN 130,500 Two Sawyer
144 GIN 204,900 Cross Keys 211 QUAKE 129,500 Windmill-Swindon
145 SHAKY 202,700 Hop & Kilderkins 212 JAKEY 128,500 County Arms
146 MOE 201,200 Pavillion 213 BRIAN 127,600 Jolly Colliers
147 LEGEND 200,500 Cross Keys 214 ASH 127,300 Bear Tavern
148 CON 199,800 Queens Head 215 RY 126,100 Bear Tavern
149 KARIN 198,700 Five Bells 216 BAUER 126,100 County Arms
150 RAZOR 197,500 County Arms 217 KARL 125,900 Cross Keys
151 N P 193,100 Railway Hotel 218 MICKY 125,900 Gate Inn
152 MARTIN 191,600 Railway Hotel 219 JEDDY 125,600 Cross Keys
153 NAT 183,300 County Arms 220 JOHN B 124,800 County Arms
154 MOTHER 180,500 Shoulder of the Mutton 221 IPS 124,500 Railway Hotel
155 LEE 178,400 Pavillion 222 KAY 123,800 Queens Head
156 WINKLE 178,100 County Arms 223 ROBIN 123,200 Tern
157 BOLEX 176,500 Railway Hotel 224 OSKAR 122,500 Hop & Kilderkins
158 LES 176,000 Endbutt 225 NEIL 121,500 County Arms
159 SONIC 174,400 Railway Hotel 226 CROW 120,000 Bar Sport-Walsall
160 FLUFFY 172,500 Horns Tavern 227 BOY 119,900 Hop & Kilderkins
161 BOB 171,200 Railway Hotel 228 DISCO 117,000 Hop & Kilderkins
162 JOHN 169,500 Cavalier Tavern 229 ANN 117,000 Market Tavern
163 BOBBY 168,500 Windmill-Swindon 230 FRED 116,500 Horns Tavern
164 MICK 168,100 Cavalier Tavern 231 STEVE 116,200 Market Tavern
165 JOHN 167,400 Two Sawyer 232 RATTY 116,000 Goodrest Tavern
166 TOM 166,900 Five Bells 233 PAUL 115,900 Hop & Kilderkins
167 ADDIE 166,500 Bar Sport-Walsall 234 DAVID 114,100 Pavillion
168 NICVIC 166,400 County Arms 235 ZIPPY 114,000 Bear Tavern
169 GEORDI 165,500 Railway Hotel 236 GOOSE 113,900 Cross Keys
170 DEE 165,100 Two Sawyer 237 FRANK 113,900 Market Tavern
171 GAZ 164,900 Windmill-Swindon 238 OZZ 113,900 Railway Hotel
172 KIMK 163,600 Railway Hotel 239 CHAMP 113,700 County Arms
173 RAFF 162,100 Windmill-Swindon 240 GRANT 113,100 Market Tavern
174 TRICKS 161,800 County Arms 241 COLIN 112,000 Goodrest Tavern
175 ALLAN 159,600 Market Tavern 242 LITIC 111,500 Hop & Kilderkins
176 AXEL F 159,500 County Arms 243 ROSIE 110,500 Shoulder of the Mutton
177 DARREN 159,500 Railway Hotel 244 MICH 109,000 Five Bells
178 WIZZLE 158,900 County Arms 245 SMJ 108,600 Bear Tavern
179 JAYDEE 156,900 Railway Hotel 246 LAURA 107,500 Two Sawyer
180 PCV 156,700 Railway Hotel 247 EDDIE 106,500 Tern
181 TMAC 153,500 Five Bells 248 ROCKY 106,500 Windmill-Swindon
182 CAZ 153,500 Railway Hotel 249 PONY 105,300 Woodlands Edge
183 STEVE 153,200 Horns Tavern 250 GUNTZ 105,100 Railway Hotel
184 JACKIE 151,900 Shoulder of the Mutton
185 EMSY 151,500 County Arms 1 35
186 SIMON 150,500 Bear Tavern 2 35
187 SHACKS 149,800 County Arms 3 26
188 BUBS 149,500 Five Bells 4 20
189 ALIX 149,000 Pavillion 5 16
190 COATS 148,900 Endbutt 6 15
191 MAR 145,000 Hop & Kilderkins 7 13
192 BEN 144,600 Shoulder of the Mutton 8 11
193 CHOP 144,400 Bear Tavern 9 10
194 DANNY 144,100 Bear Tavern 10 9
195 CHRIS 143,400 Queens Head 11 8
196 YAHGO 142,500 Two Sawyer 12 8
197 MARK 142,300 Market Tavern 13 6
198 VICNIC 141,100 County Arms 14 6
199 HARV 141,000 Five Bells 15 4
200 MARK L 140,900 County Arms 16 4
201 NIC 140,800 Jolly Colliers 17 3

Note - Only the sites with the most players in the Top 250 will be listed.

Queens Head

Two Sawyer

Star Inn

Bar Sport-Walsall
Woodlands Edge

Cavalier Tavern
Market Tavern
Horns Tavern

Railway Hotel
Windmill-Swindon

Jolly Colliers

# of listings per site in the Top 240 list
County Arms

Pavillion

Five Bells

Bear Tavern

Cross Keys

Hop & Kilderkins
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Addresses

# Site Address City St PC Voice Code Site P+ Points
Last 

Report
1 Windmill-Swindon The Village Center Freshbrook UK 5N5 8LY O11441793887635 G9D 26133 18,777,000  7/10/08
2 Railway Hotel Oakfield Street Blandford Forum, Dorset UK DT11 7EX O11441258456374 8RF 23431 14,287,800  7/10/08
3 Two Sawyers 58 Ivy Lane Canterbury, Kent UK CT1 1TU O11401227765419 7OT 22691 12,033,400  7/10/08
4 Five Bells 68 70 Streatham High Rd London UK SW16 1DA O11442086967587 N3S 27812 11,105,000  7/10/08
5 County Arms 85 Romsey Road Winchester UK SO22 5DL O11441962851950 8EK 23098 10,654,700  7/10/08
6 Hop & Kilderkin 303-305 Wimborne Rd. Winton Bournemouth UK BH9 2AA O11441202520277 9IZ 23893 8,289,600  7/10/08
7 Bear Hotel 12 Market Place Chippenham UK SN15 3HJ O11441249658176 FV3 32609 6,131,100  7/10/08
8 Pavillion Wood Lane Sheperds Bush London UK W12 0HQ O11442087433913 N4E 27824 5,605,100  7/10/08
9 Cross Keys 1 Market Square Whitney UK OX28 6AA O11441993701145 T3I 29362 3,868,500  7/10/08
10 Woodlands Edge Midwinter Close Swindon UK SN5 5EZ O11441793887635 H0A 26156 3,705,700  7/10/08
11 Queens Head 66 Acton Street London UK WC1X 9NB O11442077135772 EK6 32242 3,675,800  7/10/08
12 Cavalier Tavern 107 St Georges Lane North Worchester UK WR1 1QS O1144190525006 DM6 32002 3,220,600  7/10/08
13 Jolly Colliers 122 Derby Road Heanor UK DE75 7Ql O0441773676640 DX7 32113 2,479,600  7/10/08
14 Star Inn 21 Exchange Street Driffield UK YO25 6LJ O11441377241883 R7V 28959 2,391,800  7/10/08
15 Market Tavern 33-35 Market Street Preston UK PR1 2ES O11441772254425 IL7 33292 1,966,200  7/10/08
16 Horns Tavern 40 Knights Hill, West Norwood London UK SE27 0JD O11442086702231 L9W 27452 1,651,600  7/10/08
17 Bar Sport-Walsall 1 Bridge Street Walsall UK WS11 1BJ O11448456444109 FB3 32409 1,444,900  7/10/08
18 Endbutt 63-65 Endbutt Lane Liverpool UK L23 0TU O11441519285193 R7U 28958 1,395,000  7/10/08
19 Shoulder of the Mutton 65 Hewarth Green Hewarth UK YO31 7TQ O0441904424793 GF6 32712 937,800  7/10/08
20 Tern 1 Heron Way Bristol UK BS37 6XW O11441454312141 FV4 32610 857,000  7/10/08
21 Goodrest Tavern Barker Street Worchester UK WR3 8ND O1144190523257 EA3 32139 806,400  7/10/08
22 Gate Inn Fairfield Road Coalville UK LE67 2HG O11441530836632 ET0 32326 779,700  7/10/08
23 Frog & Fiddle 313-315 High Street Cheltenham UK GL50 3HW O11441242701156 IE8 33224 525,700  7/10/08
24 Sunshine Inn 428 Havant Road Portsmouth UK PO6 1AB O11442392376030 EA4 32140 503,300  7/10/08
25 Bar Sport-Rugby 28-29 High Street Rugby UK CV21 3BW O11441788571200 DZ6 32132 453,200  7/10/08
26 Rose and Crown 19 High Street Hemel Hempstead UK HP1 2AA O114414423950554 GZ5 32911 442,200  6/18/08
27 Queen of Spades Wellington Road Boston UK PE2 10NX O11441205369160 GZ6 32912 427,400  7/10/08
28 Woodman - Sutton High Street Sutton UK SM5 3AG O11447831864133 HF3 32969 380,100  7/10/08
29 Bar Sport-Loughborough The Rushes Loughborough UK LE11 5BS O01509217151 GK0 32756 328,500  7/10/08
30 Swan Inn 6 James Street Liverpool UK L19 2LS O11441514272032 FI7 32483 121,000  7/10/08
31 Volunteer Arms 5 Watson Street York UK YO31 7ND 001 44 1904 628068 GL9 32775 110,000  7/10/08
32 Head of Steam St. Georges Square Huddersfield UK HD1 1JF O11441484454533 IQO 33336 16,500 : 7/9/08
33 Bar Sport-Cannock 85-87 High Green Cannock UK WS11 1BJ O1144153574687 IZ4 33430 0 12/31/69
34 Windmill-Wallington 37 Stafford Rd Wallington UK NN5 6WZ O11442086695833 IS9 33365 0 12/31/69
35
36

"Coming Soon" Sites not installed Sites with 5 day old or more reporting dates
Sites in black font are one channel sites Sites with bad reporting results or late dates
CHANGES OVER THE PAST THREE MONTHS
04-22 - Deleted The Travellers Inn
04-23 - Deleted The Ravenfield Arms
04-25 - Deleted The Swan Inn
05-03 - Added The Swan Inn back. Added Head of Stream - 45 sites as of today.
05-09 - Deleted The Hanover
05-21 - Deleted Sandbrook Vaults and The Clachin - 42 Sites as of today.
05-22 - Added The Windmill-Wallington and deleted The Anchor
06-05 - Added Bar Sports - Cannock and deleted The Dog & Gun
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Addresses

06-11 - Deleted The Tanners
06-15 - Deleted The Hen & Chicken Hotel
06-20 - Deleted Beridden
06-22 - Deleted The Washington & The Mill House - 37 sites as of today.
06-28 - Deleted The Crown-Cranbrook & The Pioneer
07-08 - Deleted The Kings Arm - 34 Sites as of today.
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Bar Sport-Cannock
SITE DETAIL  #33430
Bar Sport Cannock
85-87 High Green
Cannock, UK WS11 1BJ
1144153574687
Site code: IZ4
Last reported: 12/31/69
not ranked
Review this site
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Bar Sport-Loughborough
SITE DETAIL  #32756
Bar Sport
The Rushes
Loughborough, UK LE11 5BS
1509217151
Site code: GK0
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,246th  Activity: 2,540th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 LEE LU 23,900
2 KATE 22,400
3 JO 21,500
4 MEL 20,200
5 DONNA 11,500
6 BRYONI 10,500
6 BAM 10,500
8 MANGLA 9,500
9 MATHAN 9,000

10 FLYNN 8,000
11 GIZMO 7,000
12 KYE 6,700
13 ALEC 6,500
13 CDAVE 6,500
13 KAVS 6,500
13 EMS 6,500
17 MIFSUD 6,000
17 JA 6,000
17 BORIS 6,000
17 LEWIS 6,000
17 BETH 6,000
22 JAZZ 5,700
23 JO 5,500
23 LIAM 5,500
23 NATE 5,500
23 OFN 5,500
23 JOEYO 5,500
23 DAYNGA 5,500
23 BRYONI 5,500
23 PAGET 5,500
23 JONBOY 5,500
23 MEL T 5,500
23 NICKY 5,500
34 TOM 5,400
35 MEL T 5,200
36 BOB 5,000
36 DOMINO 5,000
36 BAM 5,000
36 NERATE 5,000
36 GOWER 5,000
36 DAVE 5,000
36 ED 5,000
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Bar Sport-Rugby
SITE DETAIL  #32132
Bar Sport
28-29 High Street
Rugby, UK CV21 3BW
11441788571200
Site code: DZ6
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,072nd  Activity: 1,766th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 WBA 80,100
2 PO 44,100
3 SJB 42,600
4 CURLY 32,800
5 LOYN 19,500
6 CRAIG 10,500
7 CJS 10,000
7 BEAR 10,000
9 SPUUD 9,500

10 PO 9,200
11 PADDY 9,000
11 DAVY 9,000
11 MARK 9,000
14 LEE C 7,300
15 ED 6,700
16 GARETD 6,500
16 MICKRP 6,500
18 RICH 6,000
18 STEVE 6,000
18 SPUNK 6,000
18 STEVO 6,000
18 MEL 6,000
23 TURD 5,500
24 JOSIE 5,200
24 CONNIE 5,200
26 DOUBLE 5,000
26 OXO 5,000
26 RICKZ 5,000
26 GOD 5,000
26 NODDY 5,000
26 MR DAN 5,000
26 CODGE 5,000
26 NEIL 5,000
26 DRUMMO 5,000
26 NATEDG 5,000
26 PETE 5,000
26 SPRIOR 5,000
26 HAIR 5,000
26 DAZZ 5,000
26 DANGER 5,000
26 BOO 5,000
26 JENNI 5,000
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Bar Sport-Walsall
SITE DETAIL  #32409
Bar Sport
1 Bridge St
Walsall, UK WS1 1JQ
011441922 648 844
Site code: FB3
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,992nd  Activity: 1,961st
1 Review | Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 WELLO 275,800
2 ADDIE 166,500
3 CROW 120,000
4 JOKEN 82,400
5 SCOLES 66,500
6 ROG 57,200
7 HUNTER 56,500
8 CLAIRE 53,000
9 WAYNE 44,500

10 CHOC 41,800
11 PANDA 40,200
12 THUG 40,000
13 LOUISE 38,700
14 FISH 25,000
15 LENKA 23,400
16 KEV 23,000
17 BHOYS 22,500
17 SMITHY 22,500
19 CORAX 17,100
20 LEE C 15,000
21 TAFFY 14,500
22 VICKY 14,000
22 SONY 14,000
24 GEE 12,500
25 NATHAN 12,000
25 MEOWN 12,000
27 PAUL 11,500
28 TORR 10,500
29 BRIAN 10,000
30 PAJA 9,800
31 LUCIE 9,500
32 DAFFY 9,000
32 DREW 9,000
34 COLEYS 8,500
34 GIO 8,500
34 TANMAN 8,500
34 JAMIN 8,500
38 SNOWEY 8,000
38 DAZ 8,000
40 BRYN 7,500
40 COOPS 7,500
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Bear Tavern
SITE DETAIL  #32609
The Bear Hotel
12 Market Place
Chippenham, UK SN15 3HJ
11441249658176
Site code: FV3
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,899th  Activity: 1,040th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 AVIE 1,301,900
2 GHOST 675,300
3 ZANE 596,600
4 DEDA 495,300
5 NEIL 282,700
6 PAULO 240,500
7 JAM 233,600
8 MEL XX 228,900
9 SANDY 215,300

10 SIMON 150,500
11 CHOP 144,400
12 DANNY 144,100
13 ASH 127,300
14 RY 126,100
15 ZIPPY 114,000
16 SMJ 108,600
17 PJP 98,100
18 JOHN X 96,600
19 JON 93,000
20 ROBBO 76,300
21 MIKE S 60,300
22 VIK 51,300
23 MIKEB 49,800
24 WILL 34,500
25 JAMMA 34,200
26 DINGER 34,000
27 COWMAN 32,400
28 ISSACS 29,100
29 FRAMMO 27,300
30 JOEY 26,400
31 XOWIE 26,000
32 WAD 24,500
33 SIMONK 22,900
34 HUGH 21,300
35 CEDRIC 17,500
36 HAY 17,000
36 ANTON 17,000
38 JAYZEE 16,000
39 ARRON 14,500
40 KELLI 13,000
40 MARTIN 13,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Cavalier Tavern
SITE DETAIL  #32002
Cavalier Tavern
107 St Georges Lane North
Worcester, UK WR1 1QS
1144190525006
Site code: DM6
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,933rd  Activity: 3,472nd
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 RON 482,200
2 WALLY 474,000
3 PAUL B 409,200
4 DARKST 285,000
5 JANE 283,100
6 PSTARS 254,500
7 JOHN 169,500
8 MICK 168,100
9 SUSIE 93,000
10 CATH 88,400
11 ART 53,200
12 GOBBY 49,900
13 SAMMO 48,700
14 MANDY 38,000
15 STEVE 35,000
16 JOVI 33,000
17 ANT 31,000
18 KLA 30,500
19 ANDY 24,500
20 ALI 22,800
21 FISH 22,700
22 ALI 15,300
23 BECKY 13,500
24 OAK 12,500
24 KEG 12,500
26 FENDER 12,000
27 MARK 10,000
28 SAM 8,000
29 OLI H 7,000
30 DI 6,500
31 DANJAM 6,000
32 JIM 5,500
32 HANNAH 5,500
34 PAMPAL 5,000
34 CROC 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



County Arms
SITE DETAIL  #23098
The County Arms
85 Romsey Rd
Winchester, UK S022 5DL
11441962851950
Site code: 8EK
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,907th  Activity: 1,985th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 GERRY 1,195,200
2 ROBBO 1,150,700
3 SAUL 613,900
4 PLONK 496,800
5 PETES 446,400
6 GUS 437,700
7 SLY 431,600
8 ADAM 416,300
9 TURK 343,400

10 HEARTS 313,500
11 DAN 299,600
12 BEN K 294,500
13 COL 247,600
14 SMIFFY 231,700
15 STEFIE 225,900
16 MAL 212,100
17 RAZOR 197,500
18 NAT 183,300
19 WINKLE 178,100
20 NICVIC 166,400
21 TRICKS 161,800
22 AXEL F 159,500
23 WIZZLE 158,900
24 EMSY 151,500
25 SHACKS 149,800
26 VICNIC 141,100
27 MARK L 140,900
28 NICKY 138,500
29 DEVIL 137,000
30 MATT 136,200
31 JAKEY 128,500
32 BAUER 126,100
33 JOHN B 124,800
34 NEIL 121,500
35 CHAMP 113,700
36 MILLER 99,500
37 CHRIS 96,100
38 DOM 96,000
38 ELDY 96,000
40 HAWK 95,100

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Cross Keys
SITE DETAIL  #29362
The Cross Keys
1 Market Square
Witney, UK OX28 6AA
11441993701145
Site code: T3I
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,951st  Activity: 2,978th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 EWOK 534,800
2 KATZE 287,700
3 SARA 287,600
4 PAT 265,600
5 SEEDIE 264,500
6 DAMO 232,600
7 GIN 204,900
8 LEGEND 200,500
9 KARL 125,900

10 JEDDY 125,600
11 GOOSE 113,900
12 GB 102,800
13 NASH 86,900
14 RUTH 80,300
15 RICKYT 76,500
16 ANN 57,700
17 LOCKET 55,900
18 CAZ 55,800
19 JIM 55,000
20 EMMA 47,700
21 DAVIE 46,200
22 LOU 41,500
23 KIRSTY 40,500
23 NMSS 40,500
23 CAZCOL 40,500
26 STEVIE 39,000
27 STEVE 37,500
28 MILLIE 34,000
29 BEN 31,800
30 LIZZIE 30,300
31 KEZ 29,000
32 BT 28,500
33 CHARLI 27,000
34 GOONA 24,500
35 DAERIS 22,700
36 PAUL H 19,100
37 LCG 18,700
37 SIMON 18,700
39 JOEE 18,500
40 MICKNI 17,800

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Endbutt
SITE DETAIL  #28958
The Endbutt
63-65 Endbutt Lane
Liverpool, UK L23 0TU
11441519285193
Site code: R7U
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,007th  Activity: 3,349th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 LES 176,000
2 COATS 148,900
3 PEG 101,100
4 HELEN 70,000
5 TINA 66,500
6 SAM 64,400
7 YIP 59,000
8 DAY 57,000
9 IAN 54,500

10 NELLO 51,000
11 POPPY 42,500
12 CAM 39,000
13 BIP 34,500
14 TONY 33,600
15 MARIE 33,500
16 TJ 29,000
17 CLARE 27,000
18 SAMLFC 25,000
19 TJ 23,000
19 ANDY 23,000
21 WEGUES 21,000
22 SEAN 19,500
23 DEEJ 18,000
24 DRAREG 15,000
25 ANDY 14,500
26 GAV 12,500
27 BILL 11,500
28 RUTTER 11,000
29 KEV 10,500
30 CLAIRE 10,000
30 JOHN 10,000
32 SARA 9,500
33 GOSSY 8,500
33 DYLAN 8,500
33 MIKE 8,500
33 BRIAN 8,500
33 FRED 8,500
38 CHRIS 8,000
38 JAI 8,000
40 CARL 7,500
40 JOJO 7,500

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Five Bells
SITE DETAIL  #27812
Five Bells
68-70 Streatham High Rd
London, UK SW16 1DA
11442087699805
Site code: N3S
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,903rd  Activity: 2,566th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 KEN 1,772,100
2 GMEN 1,223,600
3 CLAY 1,070,100
4 YAFFLE 866,600
5 DAVID 698,500
6 PAUL C 665,600
7 JJ 606,500
8 TES 546,200
9 OSSIE 472,300
10 JFB 293,100
11 TREVOR 260,500
12 KEITH 258,000
13 TONY M 248,500
14 SADIE 216,300
15 EZZA 207,600
16 KARIN 198,700
17 TOM 166,900
18 TMAC 153,500
19 BUBS 149,500
20 HARV 141,000
21 MICH 109,000
22 MAT A 89,000
23 ERNI 76,500
23 SCOTTY 76,500
25 DREWST 68,400
26 KEITH 58,500
27 PIGLET 46,000
28 STEPH 40,500
29 MARION 37,500
30 DOMINO 36,700
31 TIGGER 31,500
32 PAULA 30,000
33 ALCUIN 29,400
34 DANI 26,000
35 BODBEN 25,000
36 BRENDA 24,500
37 RAY 22,000
38 BESIM 21,900
39 MAZNOX 21,500
40 CHELSE 19,500

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Frog & Fiddle
SITE DETAIL  #33224
The Frog and Fiddle
313-315 High Street
Cheltenham, UK GL50 3HW
11441242701156
Site code: IE8
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,117th  Activity: 1,780th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 BERT 59,100
2 GCHILD 50,000
2 JUGZ 50,000
4 CAKEY 35,000
5 RALPHY 29,300
6 AJ 22,400
7 ALICE 21,000
8 MIPI 19,500
8 RACHEL 19,500

10 LATES 16,000
11 WILL 11,000
12 LACY 10,000
13 NESSA 9,500
14 TOMMO 8,500
15 MASE 7,500
15 KEMPY 7,500
15 SAM 7,500
15 HAWI 7,500
15 NESSA 7,500
20 STEF 6,500
20 ACE 6,500
20 NAT 6,500
20 SAM 6,500
20 JOJO 6,500
25 BLENDY 6,400
26 TOMLIN 6,000
26 MIKE 6,000
28 AMY 5,500
28 IDIOT 5,500
28 GUFF 5,500
31 NAFF 5,000
31 ANDY 5,000
31 SAR 5,000
31 DOC 5,000
31 BORAT 5,000
31 FRANC 5,000
31 CHRIS 5,000
31 NUGGET 5,000
31 MACDAD 5,000
31 CAZ 5,000
31 LONDIS 5,000
31 SHADER 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Gate Inn
SITE DETAIL  #32326
The Gate Inn
Fairfield Rd
Hugglescote, UK LE67 2HG
11441530836632
Site code: ET0
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,252nd  Activity: 3,601st
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 MICKY 125,900
2 MONKEY 98,900
3 BAKEY 84,500
4 SIMON 76,500
5 DAVE 47,000
6 KELLY 38,400
7 STEVE 26,000
8 TOG 22,500
9 BAKEY 18,000

10 JODIE 15,000
11 ROS 13,500
12 HELEN 12,000
13 DEANO 11,500
13 SUTHY 11,500
13 SHEZEL 11,500
13 BIRDOG 11,500
17 ROB 11,000
18 ROBBO 9,500
19 DEMI 9,200
20 DONNA 8,500
20 SAMUEL 8,500
22 DEANO 8,000
22 CHLOE 8,000
24 DEMI 7,700
25 KIRST 7,600
26 MATT 7,500
27 JANE 7,000
27 KIRSTY 7,000
27 SARAH 7,000
30 MICKY 6,500
31 KIRSTY 6,000
32 CATHY 5,500
32 HANNAH 5,500
32 JO 5,500
35 CATHY 5,000
35 RACH 5,000
35 CHLOE 5,000
35 KIRSTY 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Goodrest Tavern
SITE DETAIL  #32139
The Goodrest Tavern
Barker St
Worcester, UK WR3 8ND
1144190523257
Site code: EA3
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,970th  Activity: 3,382nd
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 BOYESY 235,400
2 RATTY 116,000
3 COLIN 112,000
4 CJONER 101,700
5 GAFFER 38,000
6 SANDY 28,000
7 DEL 27,000
8 RYBANT 26,000
9 KARL 25,500

10 DANNY 24,200
11 JOCK 19,000
12 JONO 9,100
13 BAZZA 7,000
14 BOYESY 6,500
15 LUCYP 6,000
16 MACKY 5,000
16 ROBBO 5,000
16 ROBBO 5,000
16 FCUKED 5,000
16 SOPHIE 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Head of Steam
SITE DETAIL  #33336
The Head Of Steam
St Georges Square
Huddersfield, UK HD1 1JF
11441484454533
Site code: IQ0
Last reported: 7/9/08
Trivia: 3,523rd  Activity: 3,610th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 HUW 6,500
2 IAN 5,000
2 HOTDOG 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Hop & Kilderkin
SITE DETAIL  #23893
Hop and Kilderkin
303-305 Wimborne Rd
Bournemouth
Winton, UK BH9 2AA
11441202520277
Site code: 9IZ
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,029th  Activity: 1,718th
Review this site

Hop and Kilderkin Home Page

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 JEZ 1,437,700
2 NAGBAG 1,213,100
3 BOB 1,201,900
4 WALLY 860,500
5 KIWI 664,500
6 FOX 289,800
7 TAZMAN 283,100
8 PARDEW 270,600
9 TIMIAN 249,000

10 SHAKY 202,700
11 MAR 145,000
12 CLARE 135,000
13 OSKAR 122,500
14 BOY 119,900
15 DISCO 117,000
16 PAUL 115,900
17 LITIC 111,500
18 CON 101,300
19 JAY 62,700
20 STU 61,700
21 WENCH 61,300
22 ED 51,800
23 PIKEY 49,500
24 NEIL 40,500
25 LYNDA 33,000
26 DAN 30,500
27 DAVE 28,000
28 BIGBAZ 25,700
29 WIG 24,500
29 DAVY 24,500
31 FOXY 22,500
32 EMILY 20,300
33 BILLY 18,500
34 FRED 17,500
35 WELSH 16,000
35 RUGBY 16,000
37 DIZZY 15,100
38 OLLI 14,500
38 TURK 14,500

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Horns Tavern
SITE DETAIL  #27452
The Horns Tavern
40 Knights Hill
West Norwood
London, UK SE27 0JD
11442086702231
Site code: L9W
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,513th  Activity: 1,087th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 PETER 536,100
2 TERRY 326,000
3 PAT 206,600
4 FLUFFY 172,500
5 STEVE 153,200
6 FRED 116,500
7 AL 39,700
8 STEVE 21,800
9 AL 7,700

10 MINKY 6,500
11 SPURS 5,000
11 OBI 5,000
11 SAMTHE 5,000
11 SIRJ J 5,000
11 PAUL 5,000
11 DELBOY 5,000
11 MYK 5,000
11 ALBY 5,000
11 RAOUL 5,000
11 PAUL 5,000
11 OOPS 5,000
11 LUNA 5,000
11 SKY 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Jolly Colliers
SITE DETAIL  #32113
The Jolly Colliers
122 Derby Rd
Heanor, UK DE75 7QL
01144 1773 767 640
Site code: DX7
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,958th  Activity: 2,892nd
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 COLIN 386,300
2 TEZ 314,600
3 DEANO 275,400
4 NIC 140,800
5 JODAN 133,000
6 BRIAN 127,600
7 JOHN 88,300
8 SIMONO 76,900
9 KIM 74,900

10 JO 72,500
11 MINI D 64,800
12 PETE K 56,500
13 NICK M 53,700
14 LINDA 42,500
15 TOM 41,600
16 STE 39,500
17 BROWN 36,500
18 ALLY 31,500
19 FAIRF 30,200
20 NAY 29,500
21 PAUL 25,000
22 HARIBO 23,700
23 CLAIRE 23,500
23 HAYDN 23,500
25 ANGEL 21,500
26 SI 21,100
27 MISTY 21,000
28 MALPAS 20,000
29 JOJO 19,500
30 KELLYM 18,000
31 AMY 17,000
31 TINA W 17,000
33 JODAN 15,000
33 LAURA 15,000
33 ANDY 15,000
36 LOW C 14,700
37 MOONY 14,000
38 KT 13,000
38 CONBON 13,000
40 RACH 12,500

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Market Tavern
SITE DETAIL  #33293
Market Tavern
33-35 Market Street
Preston, UK PR1 2ES
11441772254425
Site code: IL7
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,973rd  Activity: 522nd
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 STE 269,800
2 MABEL 212,900
3 ALLAN 159,600
4 MARK 142,300
5 ANN 117,000
6 STEVE 116,200
7 FRANK 113,900
8 GRANT 113,100
9 HENDY 73,300
10 SANDY 50,200
11 ALAN R 48,800
12 JUS 47,500
13 FLECK 37,600
14 MICK 31,500
15 TEXAS 27,000
16 FRANK 26,500
17 STEVIE 26,000
18 CHRIS 25,600
19 JOHN 24,500
19 JACK 24,500
21 TUTS 23,600
22 NELLY 23,500
23 STUPID 20,100
24 KATIE 20,000
25 MICKY 19,000
26 FRAN 16,500
27 RAV 15,600
28 SHANE 14,500
29 MICK 14,000
30 MICK 13,600
31 PAUL 12,000
32 SHELL 11,500
33 PARKY 8,500
33 BERNIE 8,500
35 JULIA 8,000
35 LEANNE 8,000
37 LEANNE 7,500
37 LEANNE 7,500
39 LEANNE 7,000
40 DUO 6,500
40 LEANNE 6,500
40 LEANNE 6,500

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Pavillion
SITE DETAIL  #27824
The Pavillion
Wood Lane
Sheperds Bush
London, UK W12 0HQ
11442087433913
Site code: N4E
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,900th  Activity: 2,125th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 PHIL 2,330,500
2 PAUL 876,500
3 DARREN 520,500
4 CLOG 403,700
5 MEF 278,500
6 MOE 201,200
7 LEE 178,400
8 ALIX 149,000
9 DAVID 114,100

10 DAVE 104,900
11 LEEHAM 84,000
12 JULIE 73,000
13 ROB 67,900
14 MARTIN 48,100
15 ALLY 31,300
16 ALANA 17,500
17 BILL 11,500
17 EZTREV 11,500
19 TIM 10,100
20 DAVID 9,900
21 PHILIP 8,000
22 NOODLE 7,500
23 TEN 6,500
23 BOLLOX 6,500
23 BROLLY 6,500
26 MAINEY 6,000
26 MATT 6,000
28 MINESH 5,500
28 JACK 5,500
30 STU 5,000
30 MERCY 5,000
30 WANG 5,000
30 CHEEKS 5,000
30 TAFF 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Queen of Spades
SITE DETAIL  #32912
The Queen of Spades
Wellington Rd
Boston, UK PE21 0NX
11441205369160
Site code: GZ6
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,413th  Activity: 3,515th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 MAGS 213,200
2 PROF C 48,600
3 DAMO 46,900
4 BEESON 43,000
5 LIZ 14,500
6 JINGLY 11,700
7 LUCY 9,500
8 RYAN 8,000
8 ROZMOZ 8,000

10 MARKBB 7,500
11 SIMON 6,500
12 COLIN 5,000
12 CHARLY 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Queens Head
SITE DETAIL  #32242
Queens Head
66 Acton St
London, UK WC1X 9NB
11442077135772
Site code: EK6
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,912th  Activity: 1,398th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 MAY 492,900
2 ODEL 488,400
3 EDDIE 446,100
4 PATDOE 356,800
5 DODI 325,400
6 FIN 269,700
7 YANA 217,400
8 CON 199,800
9 CHRIS 143,400

10 KAY 123,800
11 IVOR 72,300
12 SIM 69,000
13 STELLA 63,900
14 PETER 44,500
15 HBK 32,000
16 LOUIK 28,000
17 MAAAG 23,200
18 FRONK 21,000
19 JOJO 17,000
19 BOB 17,000
21 JIM 16,500
22 RONNO 16,000
22 HBK 16,000
24 PK 15,500
25 POP 15,000
26 FONZIE 14,100
27 EUAN 13,500
28 SHUG 12,500
29 STEVEN 12,000
30 TERRY 10,900
31 CAMS 9,500
32 JAMES 9,000
33 MIKE 8,500
33 JOE 8,500
33 STUART 8,500
36 DAZ Q 8,000
36 LEON 8,000
38 SPED 7,500
38 JG 7,500
40 TOMIT 7,200
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Railway Hotel
SITE DETAIL  #23431
The Railway Hotel
Oakfield Street
Blandford Forum, UK DT11 7EX
11441258456374
Site code: 8RF
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,902nd  Activity: 1,245th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 CAT 1,834,500
2 TREBOR 1,131,700
3 GAZ 945,600
4 JIP 751,700
5 AL 671,100
6 DREW 670,400
7 TID 661,400
8 LOL 604,100
9 JOHN 442,700

10 CJ 429,300
11 JACK 391,100
12 MIKE 377,700
13 SKYRAT 373,000
14 DAZMO 372,400
15 GUVNOR 362,900
16 TOF 321,800
17 LJ 268,400
17 KYE 268,400
19 BELOU 244,500
20 NITSUJ 208,200
21 N P 193,100
22 MARTIN 191,600
23 BOLEX 176,500
24 SONIC 174,400
25 BOB 171,200
26 GEORDI 165,500
27 KIMK 163,600
28 DARREN 159,500
29 JAYDEE 156,900
30 PCV 156,700
31 CAZ 153,500
32 SECRET 137,800
33 GAZSKI 136,100
34 IPS 124,500
35 OZZ 113,900
36 GUNTZ 105,100
37 STEPH 98,800
38 AMY 98,000
39 BRUCIE 96,200
40 FAYE 92,000
40 JAKE 92,000
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Rose and Crown
SITE DETAIL  #32911
The Rose and Crown
19 High Street
Hemel Hempstead, UK HP1 3AA
11441442395054
Site code: GZ5
Last reported: 6/18/08
Trivia: 3,127th  Activity: 3,388th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 PAGEY 76,000
2 ALY 59,000
3 KATY 37,000
4 GRANIC 29,000
5 APE 24,500
6 ALEC 22,500
7 IVAN 20,500
8 NICOLA 19,500
9 GODDAZ 15,500

10 GOOBER 10,000
11 LOUIS 7,500
12 BELGY 7,000
12 ANDY 7,000
14 SCOTT 6,700
15 JASON 6,500
16 BROOKS 6,000
16 GRAHAM 6,000
18 LORIS 5,500
18 RICH 5,500
18 LIBBY 5,500
18 ANDYW 5,500
22 DIONNE 5,000
22 TIMMY 5,000
22 SHANE 5,000
22 GILL 5,000
22 JACKO 5,000
22 DARAGH 5,000
22 DAN 5,000
22 QWERTY 5,000
22 JACK 5,000
22 LEIGH 5,000
22 DEAN 5,000
22 LARGE 5,000
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Shoulder of the Mutton
SITE DETAIL  #32712
The Shoulder Of Mutton
65 Heworth Green
Heworth, UK YO31 7TQ
11441904424793
Site code: GF6
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,186th  Activity: 2,751st
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 MOTHER 180,500
2 JACKIE 151,900
3 BEN 144,600
4 ROSIE 110,500
5 MADAM 62,200
6 LEANNE 48,500
7 TONYK 16,000
8 PAPI 11,200
9 BROOKY 10,000
9 DEREK 10,000

11 LAURA 9,700
12 JACK 9,500
13 DAVID 8,500
14 MINCE 8,000
14 JOEL 8,000
16 JACKY 6,500
16 JACKIE 6,500
16 SHAUN 6,500
16 BONGO 6,500
16 CREGO 6,500
16 BINNO 6,500
22 SAM 6,000
22 ROBIN 6,000
22 KEZ 6,000
25 FLUTEY 5,500
25 LIMSEY 5,500
25 SPEX 5,500
28 RY EM 5,200
29 BINNO 5,000
29 PFLOYD 5,000
29 SILVER 5,000
29 HELEN 5,000
29 DANO 5,000
29 BUNGLE 5,000
29 TOMMY 5,000
29 DAVE 5,000
29 CAVVY 5,000
29 PHILL 5,000
29 CARLOS 5,000
29 NICK 5,000
29 ZEBLUS 5,000
29 COLH 5,000
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Star Inn
SITE DETAIL  #28959
The Star Inn
21 Exchange St
York
Driffield, UK YO25 6LJ
11441377241883
Site code: R7V
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,960th  Activity: 3,410th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 DALE 659,100
2 EMMA 407,800
3 COLIN 294,500
4 WILKO 139,300
5 NICKO 95,900
6 LOUIE 95,000
7 TIM 85,000
8 LOGGY 70,400
9 ADE S 69,200

10 TOMMO 67,000
11 BLAZER 61,500
12 CARINA 55,600
13 BENGI 43,000
14 GAZBO 33,500
15 RYBO 21,500
16 MRTOAD 20,600
17 JEZZA 20,000
18 JAY 19,500
19 LIANNE 18,500
20 SI 14,900
21 SPIKE 10,500
22 JONNIE 9,000
23 PINKY 8,500
23 DES 8,500
25 JOANNE 8,000
25 STU 8,000
27 STEVEO 7,500
28 COOP 7,000
29 PIXIE 6,500
29 MAGNUM 6,500
31 JOANNE 5,000
31 GREIG 5,000
31 HARVEY 5,000
31 KARLOS 5,000
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Sunshine Inn
SITE DETAIL  #32140
The Sunshine Inn
428 Havant Rd
Farlington Portsmouth
Portsmouth, UK P06 1AB
11442392376030
Site code: EA4
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,177th  Activity: 3,478th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 PAUL 73,000
2 AMMERS 63,900
3 MADMOO 58,400
4 MOOSE 53,200
5 MAX 46,600
6 MUSAR 37,900
7 CORY 34,600
8 HARRY 29,500
9 NAT 23,000

10 EL TEL 17,500
11 ANDREA 8,000
12 MICK M 7,000
13 MAX 6,500
13 BONE 6,500
15 MK 5,700
16 DALZIE 5,500
16 MIKE W 5,500
16 BOOM 5,500
16 MIKE W 5,500
20 ANDREA 5,000
20 ADAM 5,000
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Swan Inn
SITE DETAIL  #32483
The Swan Inn
6 James St
Liverpool, UK L19 2LS
11441514272032
Site code: FI7
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,523rd  Activity: 1,440th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 LYNNE 7,500
1 ROLY 7,500
3 EGGMAN 6,000
4 KENT 5,000
4 GHX 5,000
4 KEV 5,000
4 EVIE 5,000
4 CRAVO 5,000
4 ASHY 5,000
4 LEMANC 5,000
4 KAZ 5,000
4 MACA 5,000
4 ROBBIE 5,000
4 ZANY 5,000
4 TRISH 5,000
4 PADDY 5,000
4 LYNNE 5,000
4 STEVE 5,000
4 PAUL 5,000
4 FLEMO 5,000
4 SPICE 5,000
4 MANC 5,000
4 BLUEY 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Tern
SITE DETAIL  #32610
The Tern
1 Heron Way
Bristol, UK BS37 6XW
11441454312141
Site code: FV4
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,523rd  Activity: 2,904th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 LORDY 210,500
2 ROBIN 123,200
3 EDDIE 106,500
4 DUBS 80,000
5 LYNN 59,000
6 WEBBY 47,600
7 DAWN 44,700
8 PABS 32,500
9 TERRY 27,500
10 MIKE 21,000
11 LEEP 18,000
12 ICE 11,000
13 WAYNE 7,000
14 CJ 6,500
15 MIKERA 6,000
15 TERRY 6,000
17 OMEN 5,000
17 EL TEL 5,000
17 PORTLY 5,000
17 KAYLEE 5,000
17 MEESH 5,000
17 MAS 5,000
17 JBA 5,000
17 GR 5,000
17 JODAVE 5,000
17 ABCD 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Two Sawyers
SITE DETAIL  #22691
The Two Sawyers
58 Ivy Lane
Canterbury, UK CT1 1TU
11441227765419
Site code: 7OT
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,920th  Activity: 1,656th
1 Review | Review this site
Two Sawyers Home Page

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 PAUL W 4,191,800
2 WAH 1,630,000
3 SEAN 1,229,500
4 SHARK 1,155,000
5 MIKE 791,300
6 STUPID 561,000
7 PETE X 554,000
8 CHRIS 247,300
9 HOWARD 209,500

10 JOHN 167,400
11 DEE 165,100
12 YAHGO 142,500
13 MEGAN 130,500
14 LAURA 107,500
15 BIZZLE 69,100
16 MORRIS 63,500
17 SIMIAN 51,500
18 SPARKS 49,300
19 JEREMY 48,000
20 WINKER 44,000
21 ROOPS 42,500
22 JOHN 34,700
23 DAN K 32,000
24 SUSY 31,500
25 LIZ 30,800
26 JOHNNY 27,000
27 SAM 26,500
28 ZUFF 23,500
29 GRIMM 22,400
30 VALE 21,900
31 DOUG K 16,000
32 SIWA 15,000
33 VENCO 14,500
34 PANDA 13,600
35 NIC 13,500
36 KINKS 13,000
37 KATIE 12,700
38 KEZ 12,500
39 ANDY 11,000
39 LEE 11,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Volunteer Arms
SITE DETAIL  #32775
The Volunteer Arms
5 Watson Street
York, UK YO44BH
11441904628068
Site code: GL9
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,523rd  Activity: 3,265th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 JULIE 43,500
2 ZOE 21,000
3 DAN 8,000
4 HAYLEY 6,000
5 DONNY 5,500
5 DEV 5,500
5 JESS 5,500
8 JAY 5,000
8 HALEZ 5,000
8 SHAUN 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Windmill-Swindon
SITE DETAIL  #26133
The Windmill
The Village Center
Swindon, UK SN5 8LY
11441793873227
Site code: G9D
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,898th  Activity: 2,678th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 STICK 3,529,100
2 BARB 2,497,300
3 SAFC 1,246,800
4 MCFC 1,166,700
5 BLADES 1,008,500
6 RLC 993,000
7 DAVE 730,800
8 WOMBLE 729,500
9 TIM 699,800

10 B BOY 592,700
11 BANDJ 563,400
12 VAL 389,500
13 CATS 363,400
14 JAN 349,200
15 MRTWIG 343,400
16 KIWI 318,200
17 FLASH 272,500
18 DUMBO 259,300
19 DC N H 258,500
20 KAZ 240,400
21 FROSTY 236,500
22 MIKE 231,600
23 BOBBY 168,500
24 GAZ 164,900
25 RAFF 162,100
26 QUAKE 129,500
27 ROCKY 106,500
28 TERI 105,000
29 POGMAL 95,400
30 GITS 88,500
31 JOHNUS 81,500
32 WIGS 81,100
33 DRAGON 74,500
34 GINGE 72,500
35 MIT 68,500
36 SHEN 65,500
37 KEITH 62,500
38 CURLY 60,900
39 GIT 57,500
40 GOFER 56,000
40 BUZZ 56,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Windmill-Wallington
SITE DETAIL  #33365
Windmill
37 Stafford Rd
Wallington, UK SM6 9AP
11442086695833
Site code: IS9
Last reported: 12/31/69
not ranked
Review this site

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Woodlands Edge
SITE DETAIL  #26156
The Woodlands Edge
Midwinter Close
Swindon, UK SN5 5EZ
11441793887635
Site code: H0A
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 2,971st  Activity: 1,280th
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 STICK 903,300
2 JJ 372,700
3 VAL 345,600
4 JOKER 208,100
5 PONY 105,300
6 DAWNIO 101,100
7 NICK S 96,700
8 DAVE 92,500
9 BERT 89,500

10 MAMMA 88,300
11 MARTYN 76,000
12 BEN 74,500
13 BIGT 67,500
13 JOFO 67,500
15 JO 67,000
16 MARSDN 58,500
17 HAMMY 58,400
18 PAUL 53,500
19 DENZEL 51,500
20 JESTER 49,000
21 KPB 46,000
22 STEVE 45,000
23 KAZ 44,500
24 ROJ 41,000
25 VIXEN 40,100
26 DOUG 38,900
27 CHRIS 38,300
28 YIDO 38,000
29 MARTYN 37,000
30 ROBBEH 35,500
31 KAL 33,500
32 TMAN 30,200
33 KEZ 29,200
34 SIMON 28,000
35 STEVEL 27,500
36 DAMO 27,000
37 RICHIE 26,500
38 DAN 25,000
38 GDOGGY 25,000
40 DEBS 23,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB



Woodman-Sutton
SITE DETAIL  #32969
The Woodman
High Street
Carshalton, UK SM5 3AG
011 44 20 87733400
Site code: HF3
Last reported: 7/10/08
Trivia: 3,070th  Activity: 2,021st
Review this site

 Players Plus Leaders
Rank Handle Points

1 RIDDLA 53,500
2 ASTRID 20,500
3 JEFF 17,500
4 COL 15,500
5 GEM 13,500
6 GRUMPS 13,000
7 ADRIEN 12,000
8 MONKEY 11,500
9 KEV 11,000

10 RICH 10,900
11 VICKS 10,700
12 MATT 10,500
13 POTATO 8,500
14 JONJO 8,000
15 LOIZID 7,500
15 LITTLE 7,500
17 FRUTOS 7,000
17 PIPSAK 7,000
17 SNOOPY 7,000
20 HILLZY 6,500
20 JEDI 6,500
22 KATIE 6,000
22 HANDLE 6,000
22 DUNCAN 6,000
22 DAN 6,000
22 NELLY 6,000
22 CRAIG 6,000
28 KATIE 5,500
28 ELLE 5,500
28 CHYREL 5,500
28 NOME 5,500
28 DIVE 5,500
28 TEN 5,500
28 HARRIS 5,500
35 FOSSY 5,000
35 HERCUS 5,000
35 RI 5,000
35 LOIS 5,000
35 STP 5,000
35 NOODLE 5,000
35 MATTY 5,000
35 MAXGAZ 5,000

As of 7/11/2008 Data Provided by Buzztime.com Created by BADBOB


